Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the borrowing from bank. Currently Company
is not using any mitigating factor to cover interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk exposure -variable rate

   As at As at
   31.03.2021 31.03.2020

Borrowing from bank  1806.31 1783.58

Loan from others   251.05   280.12

   2057.36 2063.70

 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Interest rate sensitivity
A reasonably possible change of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased /(decreased) equity and profit or loss by
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant. This
calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that
date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

st 31  March, 2021
   Impact on Profit/(loss) before tax

 PARTICULARS 1% Increase 1% Decrease

 On account of Variable Rate Borrowings from Banks  (18.06)  18.06

 On account of Loan from others  (2.51)  2.51

 Sensitivity  (20.57)  20.57

Exposure to currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Company's exposure to currency risk as reported by the management of the Company is as follows:

WORTH PERIPHERALS LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21136

 31.03.2020
   Impact on Profit/(loss) before tax

 PARTICULARS 1% Increase 1% Decrease

 On account of Variable Rate Borrowings from Banks  (17.84)  17.84

 On account of Loan from others  (2.80)  2.80

 Sensitivity  (20.64)  20.64

 Notes 40(ii)  Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual

obligations and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from customer. The Company establishes an allowance for doubtful debts

and impairment that represents its estimate on expected loss model.

A. Trade and other receivables

 The Company’s exposure to credit risk is influenced mainly by the individual characteristics of each customer. The demographics of

the customer, including the default risk of the industry has an influence on credit risk assessment. Credit risk is managed through